FORMAT OF CERTIFICATE TO BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER IN RESPECT OF SCHOOLS ALREADY AFFILIATED WITH THE BOARD AND SEEKING EXTENSION/UPGRADATION OF AFFILIATION WITH THE CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(In accordance with School Safety Policy, 2016 issued by the NDMA, Manual on Safety and Security of Children in Schools developed by NCPCR and the National Building Code)

PART-A

(This part is to be filled-up by the school and to be produced before the District Education Officer along with all supporting documents and certificates in original)

1	Affiliation Number allotted by CBSE to the school:	110 40
2	The second of th	1130048 DBLIC SHOOL
3	Address of the School: Survey No! 157, PLOTHO:	BI THE SCHOOL
4	Standard/level/class up to which the school is running:	BUD I TO X
5	Is the name and address of school in CBSE affiliation letter and State NOC/Recognition/U-DISE same exactly the same	YESINO YES
3	U-DISE code allotted to the school;	27212000710
7	Name and address of the Trust/Society/ Company(under section-8) running the School as on date DAYANAND ANGLE V	ENIC COLLEGETRUS
3	Is the Trust/Society/ Company duly registered with the competent registering authority and the registration is valid as on date?	MANAGEME YES
9	Purpose of present application:	EXTENSION EXTENSION
0	Location of school	THE School In The board In The Municipal Composation CTM and The popular of The CITY is more than
1	Paus.	The the modicipal times of city through the property of the property of the metalogical and the property of t

(Signature of Peincipal):

O ATV. PUBLIC SCH 51 | RageTHAME

- gerunt.

(Signature of D.E.O.)

शिक्षणाधिकारी (प्राथमिक), जिल्हा परिषद, ठाणे

ANURAG TRIPATHI, IRPS SIGN

Central Board of Secondary Education
Prest Vihar, Delhi

PRINCIPAL

D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL THANE Makeh Chipsi MANAGER

D. A. V. Public School

Tulsidham

Thane (1) J-10.

10	Has the school obtained Recognition Certificate from the State Government from class-1 to 8th?	Ϋ́ES
11	Number of Recognition Certificate from class-1 to 8th and date of issue:	TH-TMNC-P-11
INFO	RMATION REGARDING LAND DETAILS AND OWNERSHIP	dr. 18-01-2019
12	Is the school situated on a single contiguous plot of land bounded on all sides by a Pucca Boundary Wall?	Ϋ́Ε̈́S
13	Are both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single compound bounded by a single continuous Boundary Wall on all sides?	YESING YES
14	Total area (in square meters) in respect of 12 and 13 above on which the school is situated:	3000+3000 80
15.	The land is in the possession of the school/ Trust/Society/Company legally by way of:	= 6000 sq m
16	Name of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-14 above: DAYANAND ANGLO VERIC COLLEGE	ETRUST & MANA
17	In case the land is in the possession of the society/school by way of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the lease:	FROM NO
18	Is any public road, canal or thorough-fare, HT line etc. passing through the land in respect of point-14 above?	/No
INFO	RMATION REGARDING ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS	
19	Has the school been inspected by the Government engineer and the school building been found structurally safe for running a school?	¥≗sµa.; YES
19(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	
20	Has the school been inspected by the officer of Government Fire Department, and the school building been declared safe for school from the point of view of fire safety?	8/11/2017 150/AC YES
20(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	TALL TOLO
21	Has the school compound been checked by the public health department and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be satisfactory and the water has been found safe for drinking?	19 07 2018 Yes
21(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	
	RMATION REGARDING THE STAFF	17/01/2019
22	Does the school have well defined service rules and conditions for its employees as per prevalent norms of appropriate Government?	YESNC YES
X	O O	Loswed

(Signature of D.E.O.) शिक्षणाधिकारी (प्राथमिक), जिल्हा परिधर, ठाणे

ANURAG TRIPATHI

SECRETARY
Central Board of Secondary Education
Preet Vihar, Delhi

D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL THANE

Makes Chapte

MANAGER

D. A. V. Public Schools

Tulsidham

Thane (W.)-400 00

23	Is the school paying salary to the teachers and other employees as per the norms of the appropriate Government?	YES
24	Is the salary to the teachers and other employees of the school being paid through the bank by mode of electronic clearing?	YELING MYES
	(Payment by cheque or cash to the individuals is not allowed)	
	Signature with Stamp Signature s	Principal Comme
(Thi	D. A. V. Public School, PART-B Properties of the Part is to be fulled-lip by the District Education Officer after verifying a Thane (IV.) and certificates in original and visiting the school)	PINCIPAL Il supporting documents
	File No	Date of
1	This is to certify that the information above, provided by the school basis of all supporting documents & certificates and visiting the school has been found correct.	has been verified on the hoof and the information
2	Is the school recommended for extension/upgradation of affiliation?	extens X, ES regarion
	शिक्षणाधिकारी (Nक्राव्हकाबडि DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER/EC FROM EDUCATION ADMINISTRATION	(प्राथमिक) Signature Ship of Issuing DEO) DUIVALENT OFFICER AT DISTRICT LEVEL NAME OF DISTRICT
		Counter Signature
		ty Clector, Thans
	DISTRICT COLLECTOR/DEPL	
177		ised representative*) NAME OF DISTRICT

A V. PUBLIC SC. 25-1 Peggethane

(Signature of D.E.Q.) (प्राथमिक), शिक्षणाधिकारी (प्राथमिक), जिल्हा परिषद, ठाणे

SECRETARY
Central Board of Secondary Education
Preet Vihar, Delhi

D. A. V. Public School.

Tulsidham Thane (W.)-400 001.

D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL THANE

महाराष्ट्र शासन

तहसीलदार व कार्यकारी दंडाधिकारी, ठाणे यांचे कार्यालय,

पत्रव्यवहाराचा पत्ता : ठाणे स्टेशन रोड, ठाणे (प.), तालुका व जिल्हा ठाणे, पिन कोड - ४०० ६०१.

दुरध्वनी क्र. ०२२ - २५३३११६४ ई-मेल : tahthane@gmail.com

No.Mahasul/D-1/T-2/Land/Sr-5795 / 2021 Date: 08/06/2021 7727

Read :-

1) Application of D.A.V Public School, Tulshidham, Majiwada, Thane Dt. 07/06/2021

2) 7/12 Abstract given by Talathi Saza, Majiwada, Village Majiwada, S.no. 157, 158/2, 159/1, 160/2/A & 161/1

3) Letter of Hon. Education Officer, Z. P Thane- Letter No. T.Z.P./Education/Pr./Pra.s-2/217/21, Dt.09/02/2021.

CERTIFICATE OF LAND

This is certified that land admeasuring 3000.00 sq. mtr. situated in survey nos.no.157 & 158/2, village majiwada, taluka& district thane, is owned by Dayanand Anglo Vedic Collage Trust & Management Society, in terms of registered sale deed dated 10.07.2003, executed by sub registrar, thane-1 duly registered on 10.07.2003 at serial no. 4550/2003 and registered deed of rectification for change in land title from DAV Public school trust to Dayanand Anglo Vedic Collage Trust & Management Society dated 05.08.2008 executed by Sub Registrar, Thane -1 duly registered on serial no.4525/2008 the entire land is in possession of the owner.

It is Certified that land measuring 3000, sq. Mtrs. Plot no (s)-/ Survey No.(s) 158/2, 159/1, 160/2/A & 161/1 at Majiwada, Thane, Maharashtra State fully described in the schedule mentioned herein after, shall be entitled to make use by children (D.A.V. Public School, Thane) for educational and other sports activities as mentioned in Development Agreement dt.23 Apr 2002 on page no 11 and registered sale deed vide sr. 4550/2003 Dt. 10.07.2003 on page nos.12&13, and in terms of other document of title viz. 7/12 extract and pherphar dt.09/01/2020 executed by Talati saja Majiwada, Thane dist at Serial No.3374 in book no -Volume no-on page 1 to 5 in the office of Talathi Saja Majiwada, Thane Dist.

It is further certified that Dayanand Anglo Vedic Collage Trust & Management Society is located on the said part of the land. No other educational institute or school (Whether affiliated/not affiliated to any other board) is running and no commercial or any activity is being carried out on the said part of the land. The entire land is contigous and comprises of a single plot of land.

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring 6000 sq.Mtr., situated in survey nos. 157, 158/2,159/1, 160/2/A & 161/1 village Majiwada, Taluka& District Thane, and bounded as follows.

North

Tulshidham Road

East

Shreevardhan Trust

West

Tulshidham CHSL

South

Nalpada Area

This certificate is issued on the basis of documents submitted to this office by the applicant and 7/12 issued by Talathi Majiwada, Taluka Thane.

Bangar)

Tahsildar, Thane.

Makeun Chapie MANAGER 4. V. Public School Tulsidham

Thane (W.)-400 00